NYSCEF DOC. NO. 79

INDEX NO. 656028/2021

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 01/18/2022

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

In the Matter of the Application of

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (as Trustee, Securities Administrator, Paying Agent, and/or Calculation Agent under various Pooling and Servicing Agreements),

Petitioner,

for judicial instructions under CPLR Article 77.

Index No. 656028/2021

IAS Part 53

Hon. Andrew Borrok, J.S.C.

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Walter H. Hawes, of MoloLamken LLP, enters his appearance as counsel for Respondent Tilden Park Investment Master Fund LP in the above-captioned case.

I certify that I am admitted to practice in this Court, in the State of New York and am a member in good standing. I further certify that I, through my employer, MoloLamken LLP, maintain a physical office in the State of New York, located at 430 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10022.

January 18, 2022 New York, New York

/s/ Walter H. Hawes
Walter H. Hawes
MOLOLAMKEN LLP
600 New Hampshire Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20037
T: (202) 556-2013

whawes@mololamken.com

Attorney for Respondent Tilden Park Investment Master Fund LP FILED: NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 01/18/2022 07:22 PM

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 79

INDEX NO. 656028/2021

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 01/18/2022

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that, on January 18, 2022, I caused the foregoing Notice of Appearance to be served on all counsel of record by filing it with the Court's NYSCEF system.

/s/ Walter H. Hawes